c Features
1. This series can provide higher capacitance value under
    DC-Bias condition, compare with previous X7R char.
2. Improve the performance of ripple-resistance compared
    with X7R char.
3. Reduce acoustic noise.
4. High reliability for board bending stress
5. Sn-plated external electrodes provide good soldering,

2.7+0,-0.3GR355X
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GR321AD72E103KW01D 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 10000pF±10% 2 1.25 1 0.7mm 0.3mm min.
GR321AD72E153KW01D 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 15000pF±10% 2 1.25 1 0.7mm 0.3mm min.
GR321BD72E223KW03L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 22000pF±10% 2 1.25 1.45 0.7mm 0.3mm min.
GR331AD72E333KW01D 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 33000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331BD72E473KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 47000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331CD72E683KW03L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 68000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.8 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332QD72E104KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.10µF±10% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332DD72E154KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.15µF±10% 3.2 2.5 2 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR343QD72E224KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.22µF±10% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR343DD72E334KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.33µF±10% 4.5 3.2 2 2.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72E474KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.47µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72E684KW01L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.68µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355XD72E105KW05L 250Vdc X7T (EIA) 1.0µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.7 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331AD72W103KW01D 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 10000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331AD72W153KW01D 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 15000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331BD72W223KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 22000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331BD72W333KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 33000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331CD72W473KW03L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 47000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.8 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332DD72W683KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 68000pF±10% 3.2 2.5 2 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332DD72W104KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.10µF±10% 3.2 2.5 2 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR343DD72W154KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.15µF±10% 4.5 3.2 2 2.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72W224KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.22µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72W334KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.33µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72W474KW01L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.47µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355XD72W564KW05L 450Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.56µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.7 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
Continued on the following page.
Large Capacitance and High Allowable Ripple Current GR3 Series
Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors (Medium Voltage)
C02E.pdf

Continued from the preceding page.
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GR331BD72J103KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 10000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR331CD72J153KW03L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 15000pF±10% 3.2 1.6 1.8 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332QD72J223KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 22000pF±10% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332DD72J333KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 33000pF±10% 3.2 2.5 2 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR332DD72J473KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 47000pF±10% 3.2 2.5 2 1.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR343DD72J683KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 68000pF±10% 4.5 3.2 2 2.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72J104KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.1µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355DD72J154KW01L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.15µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355XD72J224KW05L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.22µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.7 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
GR355XD72J274KW05L 630Vdc X7T (EIA) 0.27µF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.7 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
C02E.pdf
Oct.1,2012
154
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.